
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2125
ANSWERED ON:06.08.2001
DELHI-LAHORE BUS SERVICE
ABUL HASNAT KHAN;MANIBHAI RAMJIBHAI CHAUDHARY

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the bus service to Lahore has been a success;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase the number of buses running between Delhi and Lahore;

(d) if so, the number of more buses proposed to be started and by when; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS ( INDEPENDENT CHARGE ) ( MAJOR GEN.(RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI, AVSM )

(a) & (b): Two buses of Delhi Transport Corporation (DTC) and Pakistan Tourism Development Corporation (PTDC) almost run with full load.

(c) to (e): There is no formal proposal at this juncture.
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